



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3458]

FRIDAY, THE FIRST DAY OF MAY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE KIRANMAYEE MANDAVA

WRIT PETITION NO: 13754 OF 2022

Between:

S.chandra Babu,

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.G RAMESH BABU

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR REVENUE

The Court made the following order:

Learned counsel for the petitioners filed a letter dated 09.04.2026 before the Registry seeking permission of the Court to withdraw the present writ petition.

2. Permission is accorded.
3. Accordingly, the Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn. No costs.

As a sequel, all pending miscellaneous applications shall stand closed.

JUSTICE KIRANMAYEE MANDAVA
BSK

03

THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE KIRANMAYEE MANDAVA

WRIT PETITION NO: 13754 OF 2022

Date: 01.05.2026

BSK